
Wilkes (13-7, 10-1 Landmark) -vs- Lycoming (13-12, 6-6 Landmark)
3/31/2026 at Williamsport, Pa. (Brandon Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Shaun O'Donnell (2-0)
Loss: Landon Evans (0-3)
Save: Ethan Grodack (2)
HBP: Wilton Abreu, Landon Evans, Rick Trapanese, Bryce Brungard, Joel Inman, Matt Guido

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Wilkes 1 0 3 2 0 0 1 0 2 9 12 1
Lycoming 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 6 14 0

Wilkes 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nathan Loch ss 5 1 1 0 1 0 4
Jack Smale lf 5 1 2 0 0 0 3
    Gavin Lacoe c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Mathis 2b 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Jeremiah Atwell c 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Gannon Decker lf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Andres Cruz dh 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
    Jacob Cambria ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Devin Markert 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
    Richie Rossi pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Sabella 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Kraszewski pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Mike Show 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jake Miller rf 4 0 1 2 1 1 1
Brian McDermott 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Jack Veith ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mark Nazar pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Uram 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Evan Melberger cf 3 0 3 2 1 0 0
Wilton Abreu p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shaun O'Donnell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Grodack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 9 12 7 4 2 10

2B: Jack Smale (2); Jake Miller (1); Evan Melberger (1)
SH: Jacob Cambria (1)
SF: Jeremiah Atwell (1)
SB: Jack Mathis (1); Andres Cruz (1)
CS: Evan Melberger (1)
HBP: Jack Mathis (1); Jeremiah Atwell (1); Devin Markert (1);
Michael Sabella (1); Jack Veith (1); Evan Melberger (1)
E: Brian McDermott (1)
DP: 2

Lycoming 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nick Reeder cf 4 0 2 0 0 1 1
A.J. Llorente 1b 5 1 1 0 0 0 3
Sean Perkins ss 2 2 1 0 2 1 0
Brody Lindsey 3b 5 1 3 0 0 0 0
Eric MacCluen rf 5 1 3 3 0 0 2
Tyler Iams lf 4 1 1 2 1 1 0
Kaden Shay 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Greg Wirin dh 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
Tyler Wetzel c 5 0 1 1 0 1 4
Landon Evans p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rick Trapanese p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lex Nelsen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Treyson Green p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bryce Brungard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joel Inman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Guido p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 6 14 6 3 5 12

2B: A.J. Llorente (1)
SH: Kaden Shay (1)
HBP: Nick Reeder (1); Sean Perkins (1)
DP: 2

Wilkes IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wilton Abreu 4.0 8 4 4 2 1 1 0 2 0 19 24 4 7 86
Shaun O'Donnell (W, 2-0) 3.1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 10 10 3 3 76
Ethan Grodack (S, 2) 1.2 4 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 10 11 2 1 6
Totals 14 6 6 3 5 2 0 2 0 39 45 9 11 168

Lycoming IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Landon Evans (L, 0-3) 2.1 7 4 4 2 2 0 0 1 0 12 16 2 2 65
Rick Trapanese 0.2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 6 1 1 24
Lex Nelsen 2.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 3 3 17
Treyson Green 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 6
Bryce Brungard 1.2 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 5 6 2 2 20
Joel Inman 1.1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 7 2 2 23
Matt Guido 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 0 1 8
Totals 12 9 8 4 2 2 0 6 0 34 46 10 12 163



PB: Tyler Wetzel (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Albert Jones First: Mike Zimmerman Third Base: James Adam 
Start: 3:32 PM   Time: 3:04   Attendance: 135   Weather: 76, cloudy, Wind WSW@11
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Wilkes - Top of 1st WIL LYC
Nathan Loch singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Jack Smale doubled to right field, ground-rule (2-2 KBKB); Nathan Loch advanced to third. 0 0
Jack Mathis hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 0
Jeremiah Atwell flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-1 BBFB); Jack Mathis advanced to second; Jack Smale
advanced to third; Nathan Loch scored. 1 0
Andres Cruz struck out swinging (2-2 SBBSS). 1 0
Devin Markert flied out to lf (2-1 BSB). 1 0

Lycoming - Bottom of 1st WIL LYC
Nick Reeder struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 0
A.J. Llorente grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0
Sean Perkins singled through the left side (1-0 B). 1 0
Brody Lindsey singled to left field (0-1 F); Sean Perkins advanced to second. 1 0
Eric MacCluen flied out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 0

Wilkes - Top of 2nd WIL LYC
Jake Miller struck out looking (2-2 FBSBK). 1 0
Brian McDermott singled through the left side (0-0). 1 0
Evan Melberger singled up the middle (1-1 FB); Brian McDermott advanced to second. 1 0
Nathan Loch walked (3-2 BFBBFFFB); Evan Melberger advanced to second; Brian McDermott advanced to
third. 1 0
Jack Smale grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Nathan Loch out on the play. 1 0

Lycoming - Bottom of 2nd WIL LYC
Tyler Iams walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 0
Kaden Shay grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Tyler Iams advanced to second. 1 0
Greg Wirin grounded out to ss (3-2 BFBBF). 1 0
Tyler Wetzel singled to center field, RBI (1-2 KBK); Tyler Iams scored. 1 1
Nick Reeder hit by pitch (2-1 KBH); Tyler Wetzel advanced to second. 1 1
A.J. Llorente grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBBBF). 1 1

Wilkes - Top of 3rd WIL LYC
Jack Mathis singled to shortstop (0-0). 1 1
Jeremiah Atwell grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB); Jack Mathis advanced to second. 1 1
Andres Cruz singled to shortstop (3-2 BFBKBF); Jack Mathis advanced to third. 1 1
Devin Markert singled to center field, RBI (1-2 KKBFF); Andres Cruz advanced to second; Jack Mathis
scored. 2 1
Jake Miller walked (3-2 BKBKBB); Devin Markert advanced to second; Andres Cruz advanced to third. 2 1
Rick Trapanese to p for Landon Evans. 2 1
Brian McDermott flied out to 2b (1-1 KB). 2 1
Evan Melberger doubled to center field, ground-rule, 2 RBI (3-2 KBBBKFF); Jake Miller advanced to third;
Devin Markert scored; Andres Cruz scored. 4 1
Nathan Loch grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 1

Lycoming - Bottom of 3rd WIL LYC
Sean Perkins hit by pitch (2-2 BKKFH). 4 1
Brody Lindsey flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 4 1
Eric MacCluen singled to right center (2-2 BBKK); Sean Perkins advanced to second. 4 1
Tyler Iams flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 4 1
Kaden Shay grounded out to p (2-2 BBKF). 4 1

Wilkes - Top of 4th WIL LYC



Jack Smale doubled to center field (2-0 BB). 4 1
Jack Mathis walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 1
Jeremiah Atwell hit by pitch (2-1 FBH); Jack Mathis advanced to second; Jack Smale advanced to third. 4 1
Lex Nelsen to p for Rick Trapanese. 4 1
Andres Cruz reached on a fielder's choice to second base, RBI (1-2 BFSF); Jeremiah Atwell out at second 2b
to ss; Jack Mathis advanced to third; Jack Smale scored. 5 1
Andres Cruz stole second; Jack Mathis stole home. 6 1
Devin Markert flied out to ss (2-1 BFB). 6 1
Jake Miller grounded out to 3b (0-0). 6 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lycoming - Bottom of 4th WIL LYC
Greg Wirin lined out to p (0-0). 6 1
Tyler Wetzel grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 6 1
Nick Reeder singled to left center (0-2 KF). 6 1
A.J. Llorente grounded out to 2b (0-0). 6 1

Wilkes - Top of 5th WIL LYC
Brian McDermott lined out to cf (0-1 K). 6 1
Evan Melberger walked (3-1 BKBBB). 6 1
Nathan Loch reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-2 KK); Evan Melberger out at second ss to 2b. 6 1
Jack Smale flied out to rf (0-1 K). 6 1

Lycoming - Bottom of 5th WIL LYC
Sean Perkins walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 6 1
Brody Lindsey singled to left center (0-1 F); Sean Perkins advanced to third. 6 1
Eric MacCluen singled to third base, RBI (3-2 BFFBBF); Brody Lindsey advanced to second; Sean Perkins
scored. 6 2
Eric MacCluen advanced to second on a wild pitch; Brody Lindsey advanced to third. 6 2
Tyler Iams singled up the middle, 2 RBI (3-2 BBKFB); Eric MacCluen scored; Brody Lindsey scored. 6 4
Shaun O'Donnell to p for Wilton Abreu. 6 4
Kaden Shay grounded into double play ss to 1b (2-1 BKB); Tyler Iams out on the play. 6 4
Greg Wirin singled through the right side (1-2 KBK). 6 4
Tyler Wetzel flied out to cf (3-2 BBKBK). 6 4

Wilkes - Top of 6th WIL LYC
Treyson Green to p for Lex Nelsen. 6 4
Jack Mathis grounded out to ss (3-2 FBBFB). 6 4
Bryce Brungard to p for Treyson Green. 6 4
Jeremiah Atwell grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 4
Andres Cruz flied out to lf (1-2 FFBF). 6 4

Lycoming - Bottom of 6th WIL LYC
Nick Reeder singled to second base (1-1 BK). 6 4
A.J. Llorente grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-0 B); Nick Reeder out on the play. 6 4
Sean Perkins struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKFFS). 6 4

Wilkes - Top of 7th WIL LYC
Devin Markert hit by pitch (2-1 BKH). 6 4
Richie Rossi pinch ran for Devin Markert. 6 4
Richie Rossi advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 4
Richie Rossi advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 4
Jake Miller lined out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 6 4
Richie Rossi scored on a passed ball, unearned. 7 4
Brian McDermott grounded out to 3b (3-2 SBBSB). 7 4
Evan Melberger singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 7 4



Evan Melberger out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 7 4
Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Lycoming - Bottom of 7th WIL LYC
Michael Sabella to 1b for Richie Rossi. 7 4
Brody Lindsey fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 7 4
Eric MacCluen grounded out to 3b (0-0). 7 4
Tyler Iams struck out looking (3-2 BKKBBK). 7 4

Wilkes - Top of 8th WIL LYC
Joel Inman to p for Bryce Brungard. 7 4
Nathan Loch flied out to rf (2-2 KBBK). 7 4
Jack Smale grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 7 4
Jack Mathis flied out to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 7 4

Lycoming - Bottom of 8th WIL LYC
Jacob Cambria to dh. 7 4
Gannon Decker to lf for Jeremiah Atwell. 7 4
Gavin Lacoe to c for Jack Smale. 7 4
Kaden Shay flied out to cf (3-2 KKBBB). 7 4
Ethan Grodack to p for Shaun O'Donnell. 7 4
Greg Wirin grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBKK). 7 4
Tyler Wetzel reached first on a throwing error by 3b (1-0 B). 7 4
Tyler Wetzel advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 4
Nick Reeder flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 7 4

Wilkes - Top of 9th WIL LYC
Gannon Decker singled through the left side (1-1 BS). 7 4
Jacob Cambria pinch hit for Andres Cruz. 7 4
Jacob Cambria grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Gannon Decker advanced to second. 7 4
Michael Sabella hit by pitch (1-0 H). 7 4
Luke Kraszewski pinch ran for Michael Sabella. 7 4
Jake Miller doubled to left center, 2 RBI (2-2 BBKK); Luke Kraszewski scored; Gannon Decker scored. 9 4
Jack Veith pinch hit for Brian McDermott. 9 4
Matt Guido to p for Joel Inman. 9 4
Jack Veith hit by pitch (2-1 BKH). 9 4
Mark Nazar pinch ran for Jack Veith. 9 4
Evan Melberger hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Mark Nazar advanced to second; Jake Miller advanced to third. 9 4
Nathan Loch grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-2 KF); Evan Melberger out on the play. 9 4

Lycoming - Bottom of 9th WIL LYC
Mike Show to 1b for Luke Kraszewski. 9 4
Tyler Uram to 3b for Mark Nazar. 9 4
A.J. Llorente doubled to left field (1-1 FB). 9 4
Sean Perkins walked (3-1 BBBKB). 9 4
Brody Lindsey singled to right center (0-1 K); Sean Perkins advanced to second; A.J. Llorente advanced to
third. 9 4
Eric MacCluen singled to right center, 2 RBI (0-2 KF); Brody Lindsey advanced to second; Sean Perkins
scored; A.J. Llorente scored. 9 6
Tyler Iams lined out to cf (1-2 KSB). 9 6
Kaden Shay singled through the left side (1-2 KKB); Eric MacCluen advanced to second; Brody Lindsey
advanced to third. 9 6
Greg Wirin struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 9 6
Tyler Wetzel struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 9 6


